

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KP(M).982/2017
Complainant : Shri Dulal Bora

Respondent : SPIO, Revenue & Disaster Management Department,

Govt. of Assam

Date of hearing : 22.2.2018

Complaint/ Second : Smti. N.A. Hazarika, IAS (Retd)

Appeal heard by State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 22.2.2018

The petitioner Shri Dulal Bora has sent an email that he will not be able to attend hearing today due to another hearing fixed in Special Court. He has therefore, requested to fix another date for hearing. The public authority is represented by Shri Ananda Kr. Das, Deputy Secretary, Revenue and Disaster Management Department, Govt. of Assam.

In view of the absence of the petitioner and his request for fixing another date for hearing fix 1.00 PM on 16.3.2018.for next hearing.

Sd/-

(N.A. Hazarika) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KP(M).982/2017/

Dated 22.2.2018

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, Revenue & Disaster Management Department, Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The FAA/ office of the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information and necessary action
- 3. Shri Dulal Bora, Kainadhara Tiniali, House No. 118, Khanapara, Guwahati-22 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.
- 6. Order Book.

Joint Registrar
Assam Information Commission